
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001435-2021 

Contract

Waste Management Services - Lot 1: General Waste and
Lot 2: Hazardous, Chemical and Clinical Waste

Sheffield Hallam University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001435

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028cf1  

Published 25 January 2021, 11:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield Hallam University

City Campus,Howard Street

SHEFFIELD

S11WB

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1142253431

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001435-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001435-2021
mailto:strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.shu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Waste Management Services - Lot 1: General Waste and Lot 2: Hazardous, Chemical and
Clinical Waste

Reference number

1920-08-FDR-BB

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90530000 - Operation of a refuse site

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Waste management services Sheffield Hallam University. This contractconsists of 2 lots:

Lot 1: General Waste;

Lot 2: Hazardous, Chemical and Clinical Waste.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £848,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Waste



Page 4 to 9

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General waste collection and processing services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation and Mobilisation 13.61pc of total criteria /
Weighting: 22.69

Quality criterion - Name: Service delivery and contact management 36.29pc of total criteria
/ Weighting: 60.48

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability, CRS and innovation 10.1pc of total criteria /
Weighting: 16.83

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hazardous, Chemical and Clinical Waste.

Lot No



Page 5 to 9

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Collection and processing of hazardous, chemical and clinical waste services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation and mobilisation 13.61 pc of total criteria /
Weighting: 22.69

Quality criterion - Name: Service delivery and contract management 36.29 pc of total criteria
/ Weighting: 60.48

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability, CRS and innovation 10.1 pc of total criteria /
Weighting: 16.83

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 233-571864

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1920-08-FDR-BB

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

General Waste Collection and Processing Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:571864-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Veolia ES (UK) Ltd

Cannock

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £549,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1920-08-FDR-BB

Lot No

Lot 2



Page 8 to 9

Title

Collection and Processing of Hazardous, Chemical and Clinical Waste

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Veolia ES (UK) Limited

Cannock

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,500



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield Hallam University Legal Services

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T12:48:43+0100
	TCPDF




